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Register of Public Health Funerals

Financial
Year
2012/13

2012/13

2013/14
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2018/19
2019/20
2019/20

Name of deceased
John McKAY

David Brian STEVENSON
Karen CRAWFORD-
CUNNINGHAM

Igor ROLOVS

Elouise JENKINS
Anthony MOULSON
Kenneth WEATHERLEY
Hazel PRESTON

John Wilfred CLAYTON
Alan DAVIS

Arthur William PAYNE
David Mark MAPLETOFT

Date of death
12/07/2012

19/01/2013

15/01/2014
02/04/2015
15/12/2016
03/07/2017
11/08/2018
23/10/2018
29/11/2018
28/11/2018
09/06/2019
23/10/2019

Date of birth
08/01/1956

08/11/1940

08/11/1954
09/11/1962
28/12/1979
01/07/1959
22/10/1946
12/05/1942
13/06/1942
04/09/1953
24/09/1951
04/08/1965

Age at
death

56

73

60
52
36
58
71
76
76
65
67
54

Melton Borough Council, UK
Public Health Funeral Records, (2012-2019)

Place of death
Melton Mowbray

Melton Mowbray

Melton Mowbray
Melton Mowbray
Melton Mowbray
Melton Mowbray
Melton Mowbray
Melton Mowbray
Melton Mowbray
Melton Mowbray
Melton Mowbray
Melton Mowbray

Published by Interment.net
http://www.interment.net/data/eng/leicestershire/melton-public-health-funerals/index.htm

Approximate

Next of kin Passed to Treasury Net Cost To value of the

traced
Yes

Yes

Will located
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Solicitor
No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Council
Zero

23%

Zero
100%
TBA
100%
4%
Zero
Zero
54%
Zero
82%

estate
Unknown

Unknown

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

Marital status at
time of death
info in folder

info in folder

info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
info in folder

Address at time of
death
info in folder

info in folder

info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
info in folder
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