## **Register of Public Health Funerals**

									Approximate		
Financial				Age at		Next of kin	Passed to Treasury	Net Cost To	o value of the	Marital status at	Address at time of
Year	Name of deceased	Date of death	Date of birth	death	Place of death	traced	Solicitor	Council	estate	time of death	death
2012/13	John McKAY	12/07/2012	08/01/1956	56	Melton Mowbray	Yes	No	Zero	Unknown	info in folder	info in folder
2012/13	David Brian STEVENSON Karen CRAWFORD-	19/01/2013	08/11/1940	73	Melton Mowbray	Yes	No	23%	Unknown	info in folder	info in folder
2013/14	CUNNINGHAM	15/01/2014	08/11/1954	60	Melton Mowbray	Will located	No	Zero	Unknown	info in folder	info in folder
2015/16	Igor ROLOVS	02/04/2015	09/11/1962	52	Melton Mowbray	Yes	No	100%	Unknown	info in folder	info in folder
2016/17	Elouise JENKINS	15/12/2016	28/12/1979	36	Melton Mowbray	Yes	No	TBA	Unknown	info in folder	info in folder
2017/18	Anthony MOULSON	03/07/2017	01/07/1959	58	Melton Mowbray	Yes	No	100%	Unknown	info in folder	info in folder
2018/19	Kenneth WEATHERLEY	11/08/2018	22/10/1946	71	Melton Mowbray	Yes	No	4%	Unknown	info in folder	info in folder
2018/19	Hazel PRESTON	23/10/2018	12/05/1942	76	Melton Mowbray	Yes	No	Zero	Unknown	info in folder	info in folder
2018/19	John Wilfred CLAYTON	29/11/2018	13/06/1942	76	Melton Mowbray	Yes	No	Zero	Unknown	info in folder	info in folder
2018/19	Alan DAVIS	28/11/2018	04/09/1953	65	Melton Mowbray	Yes	No	54%	Unknown	info in folder	info in folder
2019/20	Arthur William PAYNE	09/06/2019	24/09/1951	67	Melton Mowbray	Yes	No	Zero	Unknown	info in folder	info in folder
2019/20	David Mark MAPLETOFT	23/10/2019	04/08/1965	54	Melton Mowbray	Yes	No	82%	Unknown	info in folder	info in folder